

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12326/2011

K. KARUNAKARAN NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. MADHAVI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner as well as the
respondent has clarified that they will produce the Death
Certificate of respondent no.1 at the earliest. They want six
weeks' time. They may do so on or before 15.12.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj