

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12326/2011

K. KARUNAKARAN NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. MADHAVI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application filed on 30.8.2011 to record respondent No.2 as legal heir of respondent No.1 and in turn to amend the SLP accordingly is not supported with requisite documents namely, Death Certificate which is filed on record only on 11.11.2011. List such application before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, in view of the statement by the ld. Advocate for the petitioner that they will file appropriate application for condonation of delay, if any, in bringing such application on record.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj