

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12326/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2011 in SA No.111/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K. KARUNAKARAN NAIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. MADHAVI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default )

Date: 08/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P.Parthiban,Adv.for  
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to  
file an application for condonation of delay and to comply with  
the office report. He may do so within four weeks.  
List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]  
COURT MASTER