

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12326/2011

K. KARUNAKARAN NAIR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. MADHAVI AMMA (DEAD) THR. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 12/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr Bineesh K, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is already ordered to proceed ex parte.

The ld. Counsel for the respondents has urged for giving time till 15.4.2013 for filing counter affidavit on record. Granted.

In the event of default, registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |