

Listed on: 04.08.2015

Court No. R-1

Item No. 30

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6210 OF 2013.

K. Karunkaran Nair

...Appellant

VERSUS

B. Madhavi Amma (DEAD) Thr. Lrs. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an Appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 03.02.2011 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in S.A No. 111 of 1998.

It is submitted that service is complete.

Original record has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

It is further submitted that statement of case has not been filed by counsels of both the parties.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Register Court for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. P. V. Dinesh, Adv.(SCBA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

d1