

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6210/2013

K. KARUNAKARAN NAIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. MADHAVI AMMA (DEAD) THR. LR. (RESPONDENT NO. 2) & ANR.
Respondent(s)

Date : 02-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Usha Nandini. V, AOR
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Ms. Usha Nandini, learned counsel
appearing for the appellant, list after winter vacations,
2021.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)