

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6210/2013

K. KARUNAKARAN NAIR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B. MADHAVI AMMA (DEAD) THR. LR. (RESPONDENT NO. 2)
& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Usha Nandini V., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Urvashi Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Oommen Anna A, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is indisposed.
2. As prayed, list next week.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)